No

Crew

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam
Ambler

Jon Bossen/ James
Chaplin

Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn
Chicken

James Ford/ Ryan Giriffiths

5 Ben Briant/ Gary Evans

6 Richard Hemingway/ Sam

Collis

Matthew Jones / Richard
Morris

8 Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

9 Stan Featherstone/ Sasha

10

11
12

Heriot

Anthony lan Harrison/ Nick
Townley

Ryan Swain/ Jamie Mills

Mark Standen/ Stephen
Frost

Car
Peugeot 106 rallye

Ford Escort
Proton Satria
Ford Escort
RS2000

Ford Escort

Proton Satria

Vauxhall Astra

Proton Satria GTI

Ford Fiesta

Proton Compact

Ford Fiesta
Proton Satria

Clitheronian Rally 2019

Final
CC Class Club
1587 M CDMC
1987 M  Matlock MC/
1594 M  Clitheroe/ CVMC,116CC,
B&DMC, Wigan
1990 M BSSMC/WBCC/ NADAC
1996 M  Matlock MC
1834 M  Beverley/ Matlock
1998 M  Welsh Border/ Dovey Valley
1800 M  Beverley
20000 M Malton/ Matlock / BWRDC
1600 M CDMC/KLMC
20000 E  Welsh Border
1800 E G&PMC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

David Stubbs motors

JAMES ALPE LTD

Century Autosport



No
13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21
22
23
24

25

26

27
28

Crew

Kris Coombes/ Louis
Baines

Stuart Newby / Sam
Spencer

Paul Flynn/ Johnathan
Webb

Danny Cowell/ Mark
Shepherd

Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost

Richard Oxley/ Andrew
Lowe

Stephen Holmes/ James
Squires

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

James Taylor/ lan Graham
Matt Carr/ Kelvin Phipps
Kev Papper/ Robert Smith
David Pedley/ Grace
Pedley

Chris Hewlett/ Matthew
Hewlett

Steve Cotton/ Robert
Cotton

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Phil Davies/ Jon Lunn

Car
Nissan Micra WRC

Proton Satria GTi

Proton Satria

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 106
Proton Compact

Proton Satria

Rover 200BRM

BMW Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5

Proton Satria

Subaru Legacy
Estate

MG ZR 160
Peugeot 205 GTI

CC Class Club

1349

1834

1834

2487

1294
1597

1800

1800

1598
2000
2000
2000

1780

2499

1796
1900

E

E

»w 0O m m

Preston Motorsport Club
Malton/ Beverley

Clitheroe / Hexham
GPMC/ Preston Motorsport
Club

CDMC/ llkley DMC
Mid-Derbyshire/ Bath

CDMC KLMC

Ripon

CDMC/ CDMC; Chelmsford
Matlock

116CC, CVMC/ BTRDA
Clitheroe

CDMC

Beverley DMC
Matlock

Entrant/Sponsor

L.Baines Construction / Nissan
Motorsport Europe

Myerscough College Motorsport / Fuchs
Lubricants

Ribble Valley 4x4

Longwood Engineering
MCA Car Repairs
Kpmsport



No
29
30
31

32

33
34
35

36

37

38
39

40

41

42
43

44

Crew

Edward Wain/ Noel Murphy

John Gribbins/ Tbc

Paul Pendleton/ Harris

Holgate

lan Swallow/ James

Swallow

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson
Steve Flynn/ Lewis Griffiths

Charles Andrews/ Daniel

Cookson

Roger Ashmead/ Mark

Fletcher

Geoff Bateman/ Maurice

Ellison

Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Peter Sharples/ James

Sharples

James Durkin/ Gareth

Milston

Richard Warburton/ Sean

Warburton

Tom Fenton/ John Harper
Jordan Duxbury / Andy

Gornall

Ryan Tubman/ David

Tubman

Car

MG ZR

Peugeot 205 GTI
Toyota Celica
(Knight Rider)
Proton Satria GTI

Rover 100
MG ZR
Peugeot 107

Peugeot 206GTI

Peugeot 205 GTi

Ford Fiesta
Seat |Ibiza

Ford Fiesta ST150

Vauxhall Astra

Peugeot 205 GTI

Proton Satria

Proton Persona

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1396 S  Ecurie Royal Oak
1900 E CDMC/
1800 S CDMC PD Hydraulics Ltd
1834 S BLMCC, PMC Hoole MOT & Service Centre
1800 S CDMC
1396 S Clitheroe/ CDMC C&A DVMC

998 N PMC/
2000 S Eastwood & District Motor

Club

1900 S  West Cumbria/ Clitheroe
1300 N  Preston Motorsport Club
1398 N Preston/ Bolton-le-Moors
1999 N Cdmc Durkinpremierlandscapes LTD
1998 N CDMC
1905 N Matlock Motor Club
1800 N Preston
1597 N  Beverley DMC



No
45

46
47

48

49

Crew

John Gornall/ Martin
Gornall

Daniel Poole/ Phil Shaw

Russ Henstock/ Thomas
Anderson

David Cunningham/ Paul
Williamson

Dane Krupa/ Joe Gornall

Car
Peugeot 206

Peugeot 205 GTI
Nissan Micra

Ford Focus

Peugeot 205 GTI

There are 49 entries, and 47 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

2000

1900
998

1600

1900

N

GPMC

Knutsford motorclub/
Clitheroe

likley/ Beverley/ De Lacy

GPMC

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST

Entrant/Sponsor

n/a

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Clitheronian Rally 2019
Final Individual Times in Position Order forCard1l to STC 14

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 13 14 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 M Ben Briant/ 0:39 0:09 1:11 1.59 1 1
Gary Evans
4 M James Ford/ 0:16 0:52 2:26 3:34 2 2
Ryan Griffiths
11 E Ryan Swain/ 0:57 0:27 1:44 0:51 3:59 1 3
Jamie Mills
2 M Jon Bossen/ 0:53 1:08 2:11 4:12 3 4
James Chaplin
7 M Matthew Jones 0:43 1:20 2:22 4:25 4 5
/ Richard Morris
3 M Matt Flynn/ Rob 0:48 0:14 1:41 2:16 4:59 5 6
Bryn Chicken
6 M Richard 0:56 0:28 2:00 3:03 6:27 6 7
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
13 E Kris Coombes/ 0:57 0:03 3:00 2:38 6:38 2 8
Louis Baines
10 M Anthony lan 1:09 1:39 2:40 2:24 7:52 7 9

Harrison/ Nick
Townley



Car Cls
19 S
24 S
26 E
15 E

8 M
18 E
45 N
33 S
31 S
16 E
35 N

Crew

Stephen
Holmes/ James
Squires

David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Steve Cotton/
Robert Cotton
Paul Flynn/
Johnathan
Webb

Adrian Green/
lan Gibbins
Richard Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
John Gornall/
Martin Gornall
Ben Mitton/ Levi
Nicholson

Paul Pendleton/
Harris Holgate
Danny Cowell/
Mark Shepherd
Charles
Andrews/
Daniel Cookson

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3

1:14

1:02

0:55

0:59

1:06

1:17

0:52

1:05

1:16

0:58

1:20

4

5

0:46

0:53

0:53

1:07

1:13

1:30

0:31

1:23

1:12

0:51

1:38

7

8

3:32

3:20

4:44

4:17

4:12

3:37

6:09

4:20

4:32

3:00

4:21

10

11

3:13

3:44

2:45

2:57

3:32

3:45

3:28

4:37

3:30

7:44

541

13 14 Checks Pens

8:45

8:59

9:17

9:20

10:03

10:09

11:00

11:25

1 11:30

12:33

13:00

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
1 10
2 11
3 12
4 13
8 14
5 15
1 16
3 17
4 18
6 19
2 20



Car Cls
42 N

23 S
22 E
29 S
34 S
25 S
20 E
21 E
27 S
28 S
17 M

Crew

Tom Fenton/
John Harper
Kev Papper/
Robert Smith
Matt Carr/
Kelvin Phipps
Edward Wain/
Noel Murphy
Steve Flynn/
Lewis Griffiths
Chris Hewlett/
Matthew
Hewlett

David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Phil Davies/ Jon
Lunn

Neil Thompson/
Niall Frost

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3
1:12

1:29

1:24

1:25

1:36

1:45

1:59

1:45

1:46

1:47

1:20

4

5
1:12

1:44

1:57

2:34

3:52

2:48

2:36

3:24

4:32

4:11

7:14

7

8
6:09

6:34

5:00

5:44

5:24

5:29

7:13

7:37

6:57

7:08

6:06

10

11
5:05

4:09

5:46

4:25

4:47

6:00

4:30

511

5:18

5:42

4:21

13

14 Checks Pens

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

13:38 3 21

13:56 5 22

14:07 7 23

14:08 6 24

15:39 7 25

16:02 8 26

16:18 8 27

17:57 9 28

18:33 9 29

18:48 10 30

19:01 9 31



Car Cls
43 N
9 M
49 N
38 N
32 S
48 N
39 N
44 N
37 S
36 S
47 N

Crew

Jordan Duxbury
/ Andy Gornall

Stan
Featherstone/
Sasha Heriot

Dane Krupa/
Joe Gornall

Tom Grice/
Jamie Edwards

lan Swallow/
James Swallow

David
Cunningham/
Paul Williamson

Peter Sharples/
James Sharples

Ryan Tubman/
David Tubman

Geoff Bateman/
Maurice Ellison
Roger
Ashmead/ Mark
Fletcher

Russ Henstock/
Thomas
Anderson

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0 1 2 3
1:39

0:57

1:48

2:23

2:02

2:27

1:45

5:26

1:45

1:45

2:10

4

1F

5
1:52

1:42

6:26

3:11

4:05

5:22

2:21

4:33

5:12

4:27

1F

7 8
7:43

14:01

6:09

6:09

8:59

6:09

6:09

6:09

23:39

12:57

1F 1F

10

1F

1F

11
9:47

4:32

7:02

8:46

6:38

7:04

8:48

9:49

1F

13 14 Checks Pens

5:00

25:00

1F 45:00
1F 20:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
21:01 4 32
21:12 10 33
21:25 5 34
21:29 6 35
21:44 11 36
22:02 7 37
25:03 8 38
25:57 9 39
55:36 12 40
2F 13 41
1:04:09
7F 10 42
22:10



MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 13 14 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
46 N Daniel Poole/ 2:02 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F  1F 35:00 7F 11 43
Phil Shaw 37:02

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Car Cls
5 M

4 M
11 E
3 M

2 M

7 M

6 M

Final

Crew

Ben Briant/
Gary Evans

James Ford/
Ryan Griffiths

Ryan Swain/
Jamie Mills

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
Chicken
Jon Bossen/
James
Chaplin
Matthew
Jones /
Richard
Morris
Richard
Hemingway/
Sam Collis

Clitheronian Rally 2019

Individual Times

Total
Card
1
1:59
3:34

3:59

4:59

4:12

4:25

6:27

In Position Order

for Card 2

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16
0:10

0:07

0:26

0:15

0:34

1:09

0:40

18

19
0:23

1:01

0:51

1:26

1:28

1:08

1:28

21

22
0:58

0:32

1:31

1:27

1:38

1:38

2:05

24

25
0:44

0:11

0:55

0:56

1:06

1:06

1:13

27

28
0:23

1:11

1:29

1:19

1:43

1:43

1:34

30 Checks Pens

to MTC 30

Cls Ol

Total Pos Po

4:37

6:36

9:11

10:22

10:41

11:09

13:27

1



Car Cls

13

26

16

19

10

15

45

18

E

Total

Card
Crew 1
Kris 6:38
Coombes/

Louis Baines

Steve Cotton/ 9:17
Robert

Cotton

Danny 12:33
Cowell/ Mark
Shepherd

Stephen 8:45
Holmes/

James

Squires

Anthony lan 7:52
Harrison/

Nick Townley

Paul Flynn/ 9:20
Johnathan

Webb

John Gornall/ 11:00
Martin

Gornall

Richard 10:09

Oxley/
Andrew Lowe

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16
0:32

1:40

0:23

1:21

0:41

0:52

0:57

1:15

18

19
3:04

1:51

1:37

2:18

2:15

3:29

2:07

3:12

21

22
1:20

1:14

1:51

3:18

2:36

2:45

1:42

2:50

24

25
0:59

0:39

1:18

2:40

4:40

2:05

1:15

1:52

27

28
1:49

2:08

2:13

2:11

3:19

3:38

5:20

3:12

30 Checks Pens

Total Pos Po

14:22

16:49

19:55

20:33

21:23

22:09

22:21

22:30

Cls Ol.
2
3
4 1
1 1
7 1
5 1
1 1
6 1



Car Cls
8 M
24 S

23 S
33 S
35 N

9 M
20 E
29 S

Crew

Adrian
Green/ lan
Gibbins
David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Kev Papper/
Robert Smith
Ben Mitton/
Levi
Nicholson
Charles
Andrews/
Daniel
Cookson

Stan
Featherstone/
Sasha Heriot
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Edward

Wain/ Noel
Murphy

Total
Card
1

10:03

8:59

13:56

11:25

13:00

21:12

16:18

14:08

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16
2:29

1:09

1:28

1:06

1:14

1:01

1:25

1:31

18

19
3:00

2:28

3:16

2:50

3:22

1:41

2:51

4:43

21

22
3:53

2:12

3:31

2:59

3:30

2:31

3:27

4:04

24

25
2:11

3:19

2:08

4:34

1:50

1:32

2:13

2:58

27

28
3:39

714

3:34

6:30

7:12

3:16

5:35

5:20

30 Checks Pens

Cls Ol
Total Pos Po
25:15 8 1
25:21 2 1
27:53 3 1
29:24 4 1
30:08 2 2
31:13 9 2
31:49 7 2
32:44 5 2



Car Cls
49 N
17 M
34 S

21

32

38

28

44

Crew

Dane Krupa/
Joe Gornall
Neil
Thompson/
Niall Frost

Steve Flynn/
Lewis
Griffiths

James Taylor/
lan Graham

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow

Tom Grice/
Jamie
Edwards
Phil Davies/
Jon Lunn
Ryan
Tubman/
David
Tubman

Total
Card

21:25

19:01

15:39

17:57

21:44

21:29

18:48

25:57

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16

1:08

1:38

1:14

1:43

0:42

1:52

2:58

3:30

18

19

2:43

3:40

4:09

3:59

5:32

4:11

5:50

7:19

21

22

2:41

3:19

3:17

3:52

4:43

3:37

12:55

5:33

24

25

2:05

2:19

2:19

2:49

3:33

2:49

3:11

3:51

27

28

2:59

3:48

3:49

5:39

5:53

4:43

6:48

11:07

30 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

Total Pos Po

33:01

33:45

35:27

35:59

42:07

43:41

50:30

S7:17

Cls Ol
3 2
10 2
6 2

8 2

7 2

4 2

8 3

5 3



Car Cls
37 S
25 S
27 S
48 N
39 N
46 N
47 N

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Crew

Geoff
Bateman/
Maurice
Ellison
Chris
Hewlett/
Matthew
Hewlett

Paul Turton/
John Turton

David

Cunningham/

Paul
Williamson
Peter
Sharples/
James
Sharples

Daniel Poole/

Phil Shaw

Russ
Henstock/
Thomas

AN~AAvaAn

Total
Card
1

55:36

16:02

18:33

22:02

25:03

7F
37:02

7F
22:10

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other
30 Checks Pens

15

16
2:01

1:26

2:15

2:37

4:26

2:03

1F

18 19
4:45

4:02

4:59

11:27

17:05

1F

1F 1F

21

1F

22
4:23

4:23

9:35

8:29

4:38

1F

1F 1:49:34

24 25
2:58

4:42

3:36

6:34

1F

1F 1F

1F 1F

27

1F

1F

1F

28
5:52

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

5:00

5:00

5:00

40:00

1:50:00

2:25:00

Total Pos Po

1:15:35

1F
35:35

1F
43:58
1F
56:09

3F
1:31:12

14F
2:29:05
15F
4:36:44

Cls Ol
9 3
10 3
11 3
6 3

7 3

8 3

9 3



These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Clitheronian Rally 2019
Final Individual Times  in Starting Order forCard1l toSTC 14

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 13 14 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 M Dan Sedgwick/ Retired
Sam Ambler
2 M Jon Bossen/ 0:53 1:08 2:11 4:12 3 4
James Chaplin
3 M Matt Flynn/ Rob 0:48 0:14 1:41 2:16 4:59 5 6
Bryn Chicken
4 M James Ford/ 0:16 0:52 2:26 3:34 2 2
Ryan Griffiths
5 M Ben Briant/ 0:39 0:09 1:11 1:59 1 1
Gary Evans
6 M Richard 0:56 0:28 2:00 3:03 6:27 6 7
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
7 M Matthew Jones 0:43 1:20 2:22 4:25 4 5
/ Richard Morris
8 M Adrian Green/ 1:06 1:13 4:12 3:32 10:03 8 14
lan Gibbins
9 M Stan 0:57 1:42 14:01 4:32 21:12 10 33
Featherstone/

Sasha Heriot



Car Cls
10 M
11 E
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 E
16 E
17 M
18 E
19 S

Crew

Anthony lan
Harrison/ Nick
Townley

Ryan Swain/
Jamie Mills
Mark Standen/
Stephen Frost
Kris Coombes/
Louis Baines
Stuart Newby /
Sam Spencer
Paul Flynn/
Johnathan
Webb

Danny Cowell/
Mark Shepherd
Neil Thompson/
Niall Frost
Richard Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
Stephen
Holmes/ James
Squires

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3
1:09

0:57

0:57

0:59

0:58

1:20

1:17

1:14

4

5
1:39

0:27

0:03

1:07

0:51

7:14

1:30

0:46

7

8
2:40

1:44

3:00

4:17

3:00

6:06

3:37

3:32

10

11
2:24

0:51

2:38

2:57

7:44

4:21

3:45

3:13

13 14 Checks Pens

7:52

3:59

Retired

6:38

Non Starter

9:20

12:33

19:01

10:09

8:45

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
7 9
1 3
2 8
4 13
6 19
9 31
5 15
1 10



Car Cls
20 E
21 E
22 E
23 S
24 S
25 S
26 E
27 'S
28 S
29 S
30 E

Crew

David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Matt Carr/
Kelvin Phipps
Kev Papper/
Robert Smith
David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Chris Hewlett/
Matthew
Hewlett

Steve Cotton/
Robert Cotton
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Phil Davies/ Jon
Lunn

Edward Wain/
Noel Murphy
John Gribbins/
Tbc

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3
1:59

1:45

1:24

1:29

1:02

1:45

0:55

1:46

1:47

1:25

4

5
2:36

3:24

1:57

1:44

0:53

2:48

0:53

4:32

4:11

2:34

7

8
7:13

7:37

5:00

6:34

3:20

5:29

4:44

6:57

7:08

5:44

10

11
4:30

5:11

5:46

4:09

3:44

6:00

2:45

5:18

5:42

4:25

13

14 Checks Pens

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

16:18 8 27

17:57 9 28

14:07 7 23

13:56 5 22

8:59 2 11

16:02 8 26

9:17 3 12

18:33 9 29

18:48 10 30

14:08 6 24

Non Starter



Car Cls
31 S
32 S
33 S
34 S
35 N
36 S
37 S
38 N
39 N
40 N
41 N

Crew

Paul Pendleton/
Harris Holgate
lan Swallow/
James Swallow
Ben Mitton/ Levi
Nicholson
Steve Flynn/
Lewis Griffiths
Charles
Andrews/
Daniel Cookson
Roger
Ashmead/ Mark
Fletcher

Geoff Bateman/
Maurice Ellison
Tom Grice/
Jamie Edwards
Peter Sharples/
James Sharples
James Durkin/
Gareth Milston
Richard
Warburton/
Sean Warburton

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3
1:16

2:02

1:05

1:36

1:20

1:45

1:45

2:23

1:45

4 5
1:12

4:05

1:23

3:52

1:38

4:27

5:12

1 311

1 221

7

8
4:32

8:59

4:20

5:24

4:21

12:57

23:39

6:09

6:09

10

1F

11
3:30

6:38

4:37

4:47

5:41

8:46

8:48

13 14 Checks Pens
1 11:30

21:44

11:25

15:39

13:00

1F 45:00 2F
1:04:09

25:00 55:36
21:29
5:00 25:03

Retired

Retired

Cls OIA

4

11

13

12

Total Pos Pos

18

36

17

25

20

41

40

35

38



Car Cls
42 N
43 N
44 N
45 N
46 N
47 N
48 N
49 N

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC

Crew 0 1 2
Tom Fenton/
John Harper
Jordan Duxbury
/ Andy Gornall
Ryan Tubman/
David Tubman
John Gornall/
Martin Gornall
Daniel Poole/
Phil Shaw

Russ Henstock/
Thomas
Anderson

David
Cunningham/
Paul Williamson
Dane Krupa/
Joe Gornall

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

3
1:12

1:39

5:26

0:52

2:02

2:10

2:27

1:48

4

1F

1F

5 7
1:12

1:52

4:33

0:31

1F 1F

1F 1F

5:22

6:26

STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

8
6:09

7:43

6:09

6:09

1F

1F

6:09

6:09

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST

10 11
5:05

9:47

9:49

3:28

1F 1F

1F 1F

7:04

7:02

13

1F

1F

14 Checks Pens

35:00

20:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
13:38 3 21
21:01 4 32
25:57 9 39
11:00 1 16
7F 11 43
37:02
7F 10 42
22:10
22:02 7 37
21:25 5 34
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Clitheronian Rally 2019
Final Individual Times in Starting Order forCard2 to MTC 30

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other Cls (
Car Cls Crew Cardl 15 16 18 19 21 22 24 25 27 28 30 Checks Pens Total Pos F

1 ™M Dan Retired
Sedgwick/
Sam Ambler

2 M Jon Bossen/ 4:12 0:34 1:28 1:38 1.06 1:43 10:41 4
James
Chaplin

3 M Matt Flynn/ 4:59 0:15 1:26 1:27 0:56 1:19 10:22 3
Rob Bryn
Chicken

4 M James Ford/ 3:34 0:07 1.01 0:32 0:11 1:11 6:36 2
Ryan Griffiths

5 M Ben Briant/ 1:59 0:10 0:23 0:58 0:44 0:23 4:37 1
Gary Evans

6 M Richard 6:27 0:40 1:28 2:05 1:13 1:34 13:27 6
Hemingway/
Sam Collis

7 M Matthew 4:25 1:.09 1.08 1:38 1.06 1:43 11:09 5
Jones /
Richard
Morris



Car Cls
8 M
9 M

10 M
11 E
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 E

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

Crew Card 1
Adrian 10:03
Green/ lan

Gibbins

Stan 21:12
Featherstone/

Sasha Heriot

Anthony lan 7:52
Harrison/

Nick Townley

Ryan Swain/ 3:59
Jamie Mills

Mark

Standen/

Stephen

Frost

Kris 6:38
Coombes/

Louis Baines

Stuart Newby

/ Sam

Spencer

Paul Flynn/ 9:20
Johnathan

Webb

15

16
2:29

1:01

0:41

0:26

0:32

0:52

18

19
3:00

1:41

2:15

0:51

3:04

3:29

21

22
3:53

2:31

2:36

1:31

1:20

2:45

24

25
2:11

1:32

4:40

0:55

0:59

2:05

27

28
3:39

3:16

3:19

1:29

1:49

3:38

30 Checks Pens

Cls (
Total Pos F
25:15 8
31:13 9
21:23 7
9:11 1
Retired
14:22 2

Non Starter

22:09 5



Car Cls
16 E
17 M
18 E

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Danny
Cowell/ Mark
Shepherd
Neil
Thompson/
Niall Frost
Richard
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
Stephen
Holmes/
James
Squires
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Matt Carr/
Kelvin Phipps
Kev Papper/
Robert Smith
David Pedley/
Grace Pedley

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

Card 1
12:33

19:01

10:09

8:45

16:18

17:57

14:07

13:56

8:59

15

16
0:23

1:38

1:15

1:21

1:25

1:43

1:36

1:28

1:09

18

19
1:37

3:40

3:12

2:18

2:51

3:59

2:59

3:16

2:28

21

22
1:51

3:19

2:50

3:18

3:27

3:52

3:31

2:12

24

25
1:18

2:19

1:52

2:40

2:13

2:49

2:08

3:19

27

28
2:13

3:48

3:12

2:11

5:35

5:39

3:34

7:14

30 Checks Pens

Cls (
Total Pos F
19:55 4
33:45 10
22:30 6
20:33 1
31:49 7
35:59 8
Retired
27:53 3
25:21 2



Car Cls
25 S
26 E
27 S
28 S
29 S
30 E
31 S
32 S
33 S

Crew

Chris
Hewlett/
Matthew
Hewlett
Steve Cotton/
Robert
Cotton

Paul Turton/
John Turton
Phil Davies/
Jon Lunn
Edward
Wain/ Noel
Murphy
John
Gribbins/ Thc
Paul
Pendleton/
Harris
Holgate

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow
Ben Mitton/
Levi
Nicholson

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC

Card 1
16:02

9:17

18:33

18:48

14:08

11:30

21:44

11:25

15

16
1:26

1:40

2:15

2:58

1:31

0:42

1:06

18

19
4:02

1:51

4:59

5:50

4:43

5:32

2:50

21

STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

22
4:23

1:14

9:35

12:55

4:04

4:43

2:59

24

25
4:42

0:39

3:36

3:11

2:58

3:33

4:34

27

28
1F

2:08

1F

6:48

5:20

5:53

6:30

30 Checks Pens
5:00

5:00

Cls (
Total Pos F
1F 10
35:35
16:49 3
1F 11
43:58
50:30 8
32:44 5

Non Starter

Retired
42:07 7
29:24 4



Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other Cls (
Car Cls Crew Card 1 15 16 18 19 21 22 24 25 27 28 30 Checks Pens Total Pos F

34 S Steve Flynn/ 15:39 1:14 4:09 3:17 2:19 3:49 5:00 35:27 6
Lewis
Griffiths

35 N Charles 13:00 1:14 3:22 3:30 1:50 7:12 30:08 2
Andrews/
Daniel
Cookson

36 S Roger 2F Retired
Ashmead/ 1:04:09
Mark Fletcher

37 S Geoff 55:36 2:.01 4:45 4:23 2:58 5:52 1:15:35 9
Bateman/
Maurice
Ellison

38 N Tom Grice/ 21:29 1:52 4:11 3:37 2:49 4:43 5:00 43:41 4
Jamie
Edwards

39 N Peter 25:03 4:26 17:05 4:38 1F  1F 1F 40:00 3F 7
Sharples/ 1:31:12
James
Sharples

40 N James Retired
Durkin/

Gareth
Milston



Car Cls
41 N
42 N
43 N
44 N
45 N
46 N
47 N
48 N

Crew

Richard
Warburton/
Sean
Warburton

Tom Fenton/
John Harper

Jordan
Duxbury /
Andy Gornall
Ryan
Tubman/
David
Tubman

John Gornall/
Martin
Gornall

Daniel Poole/
Phil Shaw

Russ
Henstock/
Thomas
Anderson
David
Cunningham/
Paul
Williamson

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

Card 1

13:38

21:01

25:57

11:00

7F
37:02

7F
22:10

22:02

15

16

3:30

0:57

2:03

1F

2:37

18 19

7:19

2:07

1F

1F 1F

11:27

21 22
5:33
1:42
1F 1F
1F 1:49:34
8:29

24 25

3:51

1:15

1F 1F

1F 1F

6:34

27 28
11:07
5:20

1F 1F
1F 1F
1F

30 Checks

1:50:00

2:25:00

5:00

Cls (
Pens Total Pos F
Retired
Retired
Retired
57:17 5
22:21 1
14F 8
2:29:05
15F 9
4:36:44
1F 6
56:09



Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other Cls (
Car Cls Crew Card 1 15 16 18 19 21 22 24 25 27 28 30 Checks Pens Total Pos F

49 N Dane Krupa/ 21:25 1:08 2:43 2:41 2:05 2:59 33:01 3

Tan N Aviaall

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Car Cls
Class E
11 E

13 E

26 E
15 E
18 E
16 E
22 E
20 E
21 E

Final

Crew

Ryan Swain/
Jamie Mills
Kris Coombes/
Louis Baines
Steve Cotton/
Robert Cotton
Paul Flynn/
Johnathan
Webb

Richard Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
Danny Cowell/
Mark Shepherd
Matt Carr/
Kelvin Phipps
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
James Taylor/
lan Graham

Clitheronian Rally 2019

Individual Times

In Class Order

for Card 1

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3

0:57

0:57

0:55

0:59

1:17

0:58

1:24

1:59

1:45

4

5

0:27

0:03

0:53

1:07

1:30

0:51

1:57

2:36

3:24

7

8

1:44

3:00

4:44

4:17

3:37

3:00

5:00

7:13

7:37

10

11

0:51

2:38

2:45

2:57

3:45

7:44

5:46

4:30

511

13 14 Checks Pens

3:59

6:38

9:17

9:20

10:09

12:33

14:07

16:18

17:57

to STC 14

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1 3
2 8
3 12
4 13
5 15
6 19
7 23
8 27
9 28



MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 13 14 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class M
5 M Ben Briant/ 0:39 0:09 1:11 1:59 1 1
Gary Evans
4 M James Ford/ 0:16 0:52 2:26 3:34 2 2
Ryan Griffiths
2 M Jon Bossen/ 0:53 1:08 2:11 4:12 3 4
James Chaplin
7 M Matthew Jones 0:43 1:20 2:22 4:25 4 5
/ Richard Morris
3 M Matt Flynn/ Rob 0:48 0:14 1:41 2:16 4:59 5 6
Bryn Chicken
6 M Richard 0:56 0:28 2:00 3:03 6:27 6 7
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
10 M Anthony lan 1:09 1:39 2:40 2:24 7:52 7 9
Harrison/ Nick
Townley
8 M Adrian Green/ 1:06 1:13 4:12 3:32 10:03 8 14
lan Gibbins
17 M Neil Thompson/ 1:20 714 6:06 4:21 19:.01 9 31
Niall Frost
9 M Stan 0:57 1:42 14:01 4:32 21:12 10 33
Featherstone/

Sasha Heriot
Class N



Car Cls
45 N
35 N
42 N
43 N
49 N
38 N
48 N
39 N
44 N
47 N
46 N

Class S

Crew

John Gornall/
Martin Gornall

Charles
Andrews/
Daniel Cookson

Tom Fenton/
John Harper

Jordan Duxbury
/ Andy Gornall
Dane Krupa/
Joe Gornall
Tom Grice/
Jamie Edwards
David
Cunningham/
Paul Williamson
Peter Sharples/
James Sharples
Ryan Tubman/
David Tubman
Russ Henstock/
Thomas
Anderson

Daniel Poole/
Phil Shaw

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3
0:52

1:20

1:12

1:39

1:48

2:23

2:27

1:45

5:26

2:10

2:02

4

1F

1F

5
0:31

1:38

1:12

1:52

6:26

3:11

5:22

2:21

4:33

1F

1F

7

1F

1F

8
6:09

4:21

6:09

7:43

6:09

6:09

6:09

6:09

6:09

1F

1F

10

1F

1F

11
3:28

5:41

5:05

9:47

7:02

8:46

7:04

8:48

9:49

1F

1F

13

1F

1F

14 Checks Pens

5:00

20:00

35:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
11:00 1 16

13:00 2 20

13:38 3 21

21:01 4 32

21:25 5 34

21:29 6 35

22:02 7 37

25:03 8 38

25:57 9 39

7F 10 42
22:10
7F 11 43
37:02



Car Cls
19 S
24 S

33 S
31 S
23 S
29 S
34 S
25 S
27 S
28 S
32 S
37 S

Crew

Stephen
Holmes/ James
Squires

David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
Ben Mitton/ Levi
Nicholson

Paul Pendleton/
Harris Holgate
Kev Papper/
Robert Smith
Edward Wain/
Noel Murphy
Steve Flynn/
Lewis Griffiths
Chris Hewlett/
Matthew
Hewlett

Paul Turton/
John Turton
Phil Davies/ Jon
Lunn

lan Swallow/
James Swallow
Geoff Bateman/
Maurice Ellison

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3

1:14

1:02

1:05

1:16

1:29

1:25

1:36

1:45

1:46

1:47

2:02

1:45

4

5

0:46

0:53

1:23

1:12

1:44

2:34

3:52

2:48

4:32

4:11

4:05

5:12

7

8

3:32

3:20

4:20

4:32

6:34

5:44

5:24

5:29

6:57

7:08

8:59

23:39

10

11

3:13

3:44

4:37

3:30

4:09

4:25

4:47

6:00

5:18

5:42

6:38

13

14 Checks Pens

25:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

8:45 1 10

8:59 2 11

11:25 3 17

11:30 4 18

13:56 5 22

14:08 6 24

15:39 7 25

16:02 8 26

18:33 9 29

18:48 10 30

21:44 11 36

55:36 12 40



MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 13 14 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
36 S Roger 1:45 4:27 12:57 1F 1F 45:00 2F 13 41
Ashmead/ Mark 1:04:09

Fletcher

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Car Cls

Class E
11 E
13 E
26 E
16 E
15 E
18 E

Final

Total
Card
Crew 1

Ryan Swain/  3:59
Jamie Mills

Kris 6:38
Coombes/

Louis Baines

Steve Cotton/ 9:17
Robert

Cotton

Danny 12:33
Cowell/ Mark
Shepherd

Paul Flynn/ 9:20
Johnathan

Webb

Richard 10:09
Oxley/

Andrew Lowe

Individual Times

Clitheronian Rally 2019

In Class Order

for Card 2

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16

0:26

0:32

1:40

0:23

0:52

1:15

18

19

0:51

3:04

1:51

1:37

3:29

3:12

21

22

1:31

1:20

1:14

1:51

2:45

2:50

24

25

0:55

0:59

0:39

1:18

2:05

1:52

27

28

1:29

1:49

2:08

2:13

3:38

3:12

30 Checks Pens

to MTC 30
Cls

Total Pos

9:11 1

14:22 2
16:49 3
19:55 4
22:09 5
22:30 6

ol
Po



Car Cls
20 E
21 E

Class M

5 M
4 M
3 M
2 M
7 M
6 M

Total

Card
Crew 1
David 16:18
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
James Taylor/ 17:57

lan Graham

Ben Briant/ 1:59
Gary Evans

James Ford/ 3:34
Ryan Griffiths

Matt Flynn/ 4:59
Rob Bryn

Chicken

Jon Bossen/ 4:12
James

Chaplin

Matthew 4:25
Jones /

Richard

Morris

Richard 6:27
Hemingway/

Sam Collis

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16
1:25

1:43

0:10

0:07

0:15

0:34

1:09

0:40

18

19
2:51

3:59

0:23

1:01

1:26

1:28

1:08

1:28

21

22
3:27

3:52

0:58

0:32

1:27

1:38

1:38

2:05

24

25
2:13

2:49

0:44

0:11

0:56

1:06

1:06

1:13

27

28
5:35

5:39

0:23

1:11

1:19

1:43

1:43

1:34

30 Checks Pens

31:49

35:59

4:37

6:36

10:22

10:41

11:09

13:27

Cls Ol
Total Pos Po

7

2



Car Cls
10 M
8 M

9 M

17 M
Class N
45 N
35 N
49 N
383 N

Crew

Anthony lan
Harrison/
Nick Townley

Adrian
Green/ lan
Gibbins

Stan
Featherstone/
Sasha Heriot
Neil
Thompson/
Niall Frost

John Gornall/
Martin
Gornall

Charles
Andrews/
Daniel
Cookson
Dane Krupa/
Joe Gornall
Tom Grice/
Jamie
Edwards

Total
Card
1

7:52

10:03

21:12

19:01

11:00

13:00

21:25

21:29

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16
0:41

2:29

1:01

1:38

0:57

1:14

1:08

1:52

18

19
2:15

3:00

1:41

3:40

2:07

3:22

2:43

4:11

21

22
2:36

3:53

2:31

3:19

1:42

3:30

2:41

3:37

24

25
4:40

2:11

1:32

2:19

1:15

1:50

2:05

2:49

27

28
3:19

3:39

3:16

3:48

5:20

7:12

2:59

4:43

30 Checks Pens

5:00

Cls Ol
Total Pos Po
21:23 7 1
25:15 8 1
31:13 9 2
3345 10 2
22:21 1 1
30:08 2 2
33:01 3 2
43:41 4 2



Car Cls
44 N
48 N
39 N
46 N
47 N

Class S
19 S
24 S

Crew
Ryan
Tubman/
David
Tubman

David

Cunningham/

Paul
Williamson

Peter
Sharples/
James
Sharples

Daniel Poole/

Phil Shaw

Russ
Henstock/
Thomas
Anderson

Stephen
Holmes/
James

Squires

David Pedley/
Grace Pedley

Total
Card
1

25:57

22:02

25:03

7F
37:02

7F
22:10

8:45

8:59

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other
30 Checks Pens

15

16
3:30

2:37

4:26

2:03

1F

1:21

1:09

18 19
7:19

11:27

17:05

1F

1F 1F

2:18

2:28

21 22
5:33

8:29

4:38

1F 1F

1F 1:49:34

3:18

2:12

24 25
3:51

6:34

1F

1F 1F

1F 1F

2:40

3:19

27 28
11:07
1F
1IF  1F
1IF  1F
1IF  1F
2:11
7:14

5:00

40:00

1:50:00

2:25:00

Total Pos Po

S57:17

1F
56:09

3F
1:31:12

14F
2:29:05
15F
4:36:44

20:33

25:21

Cls Ol
5 3
6 3
7 3
8 3
9 3
1 1
2 1



Car Cls
23 S
33 S
29 S
34 S
32 S
28 S
37 S
25 S

Crew

Kev Papper/
Robert Smith

Ben Mitton/
Levi
Nicholson

Edward
Wain/ Noel
Murphy
Steve Flynn/
Lewis
Griffiths

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow
Phil Davies/
Jon Lunn
Geoff
Bateman/
Maurice
Ellison
Chris
Hewlett/
Matthew
Hewlett

Total
Card
1

13:56

11:25

14:08

15:39

21:44

18:48

55:36

16:02

MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

15

16

1:28

1:06

1:31

1:14

0:42

2:58

2:01

1:26

18

19

3:16

2:50

4:43

4:09

5:32

5:50

4:45

4:02

21

22

3:31

2:59

4:04

3:17

4:43

12:55

4:23

4:23

24

25

2:08

4:34

2:58

2:19

3:33

3:11

2:58

4:42

27

28

3:34

6:30

5:20

3:49

5:53

6:48

5:52

1F

30 Checks Pens
27:53

29:24

32:44

5:00 35:27

42:07

50:30

1:15:35

5:00 1F
35:35

Total Pos Po

Cls Ol
3 1

4 1

5 2

6 2

7 2

8 3

9 3
10 3



Total

Card MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other Cls Ol
Car Cls Crew 1 15 16 18 19 21 22 24 25 27 28 30 Checks Pens Total Pos Po
27 S Paul Turton/ 18:33 2:15 4:59 9:35 3:36 1F 5:00 1F 11 3

Tahia TiivdAan AD.CO

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Final

Car Cls Crew

5
4
11

13
26
16
19
10
15
45
18

24
23
33
35

M

Z 0 n n = mzmZ onmmm=Z222m-Z<Z

Ben Briant/ Gary Evans

James Ford/ Ryan Griffiths

Ryan Swain/ Jamie Mills

Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn Chicken
Jon Bossen/ James Chaplin
Matthew Jones / Richard Morris
Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis
Kris Coombes/ Louis Baines
Steve Cotton/ Robert Cotton
Danny Cowell/ Mark Shepherd
Stephen Holmes/ James Squires
Anthony lan Harrison/ Nick Townley
Paul Flynn/ Johnathan Webb
John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe
Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Kev Papper/ Robert Smith

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson

Clitheronian Rally 2019

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Fiesta

Proton Satria

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Satria
Nissan Micra WRC
Subaru Legacy Estate
Subaru Impreza
Proton Satria
Proton Compact
Proton Satria
Peugeot 206
Proton Compact
Proton Satria GTI
Mazda MX5
Subaru Impreza
Rover 100
Peugeot 107

In Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
4:37 1 1
6:36 2 2
9:11 1 3
10:22 3 4
10:41 4 5
11:09 5 6
13:27 6 7
14:22 2 8
16:49 3 9
19:55 4 10
20:33 1 11
21:23 7 12
22:09 5 13
22:21 1 14
22:30 6 15
25:15 8 16
25:21 2 17
27:53 3 18
29:24 4 19
30:08 2 20

Diff from
Leader

+1:59
+4:34
+5:45
+6:04
+6:32
+8:50
+9:45
+12:12
+15:18
+15:56
+16:46
+17:32
+17:44
+17:53
+20:38
+20:44
+23:16
+24:47
+25:31

to MTC 30

Diff from
car ahead

+1:59
+2:35
+1:11
+0:19
+0:28
+2:18
+0:55
+2:27
+3:06
+0:38
+0:50
+0:46
+0:12
+0:09
+2:45
+0:06
+2:32
+1:31
+0:44



Car Cls Crew

9
20
29
49
17
34
21
32
38
28
44
37
25
27
48
39
46
47

M

2 2 2 Z2Z un n unz2 nZ2unuomomuZ2nm

Stan Featherstone/ Sasha Heriot
David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Edward Wain/ Noel Murphy
Dane Krupa/ Joe Gornall

Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost
Steve Flynn/ Lewis Griffiths
James Taylor/ lan Graham

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Phil Davies/ Jon Lunn

Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman
Geoff Bateman/ Maurice Ellison
Chris Hewlett/ Matthew Hewlett
Paul Turton/ John Turton

David Cunningham/ Paul Williamson

Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Daniel Poole/ Phil Shaw

Russ Henstock/ Thomas Anderson

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rover 200BRM
MG ZR

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 106

MG ZR

BMW Mini Cooper
Proton Satria GTI
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Persona
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Satria

MG ZR 160

Ford Focus

Seat Ibiza
Peugeot 205 GTI

Nissan Micra

Total Cls OIA Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos Leader
31:13 9 21 +26:36
31:49 7 22 +27:12
32:44 5 23 +28:07
33:01 3 24 +28:24
33:45 10 25 +29:08
35:27 6 26 +30:50
35:59 8 27 +31:22
42:07 7 28 +37:30
43:41 4 29 +39:04
50:30 8 30 +45:53

57:17 5 31 +52:40
1:15:35 9 32 +1:10:58
1F35:35 10 33 +1F 30:58
1F43:58 11 34 +1F 39:21
1F 56:09 6 35 +1F 51:32
3F 1:31:12 7 36 +3F1:26:35
14F 2:29:05 8 37 +14F 2:24:28
15F 4:36:44 9 38 +15F 4:32:07

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST

Diff from
car ahead

+1:05
+0:36
+0:55
+0:17
+0:44
+1:42
+0:32
+6:08
+1:34
+6:49
+6:47
+18:18
+27:06:40
+8:23
+12:11
+2F 35:03
+11F 57:53
+1F 2:07:39



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Final

Car Cls Crew

© 00 N o o0~ W

10
11
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

M

o mmmommZZmmmm I 22225525

Jon Bossen/ James Chaplin
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn Chicken
James Ford/ Ryan Giriffiths

Ben Briant/ Gary Evans

Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis
Matthew Jones / Richard Morris
Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Stan Featherstone/ Sasha Heriot
Anthony lan Harrison/ Nick Townley
Ryan Swain/ Jamie Mills

Kris Coombes/ Louis Baines
Paul Flynn/ Johnathan Webb
Danny Cowell/ Mark Shepherd
Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe

Stephen Holmes/ James Squires

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

James Taylor/ lan Graham
Matt Carr/ Kelvin Phipps
Kev Papper/ Robert Smith

Clitheronian Rally 2019

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort
Proton Satria

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Satria GTI
Ford Fiesta

Proton Compact
Ford Fiesta

Nissan Micra WRC
Proton Satria
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Proton Compact
Proton Satria
Rover 200BRM
BMW Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Nova

Subaru Impreza

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
10:41 4 5
10:22 3 4
6:36 2 2
4:37 1 1
13:27 6 7
11:09 5 6
25:15 8 16
31:13 9 21
21:23 7 12
9:11 1
14:22 2
22:09 5 13
19:55 4 10
3345 10 25
22:30 6 15
20:33 1 11
31:49 7 22
35:59 8 27
18:42
27:53 3 18

to MTC 30



Car Cls Crew

24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

S

Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 0 on Zz2 uno0 onunonuoononoononomom

David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Chris Hewlett/ Matthew Hewlett
Steve Cotton/ Robert Cotton
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Phil Davies/ Jon Lunn

Edward Wain/ Noel Murphy
Paul Pendleton/ Harris Holgate
lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson
Steve Flynn/ Lewis Griffiths
Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson
Roger Ashmead/ Mark Fletcher
Geoff Bateman/ Maurice Ellison
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Tom Fenton/ John Harper
Jordan Duxbury / Andy Gornall
Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman
John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Daniel Poole/ Phil Shaw

Russ Henstock/ Thomas Anderson

David Cunningham/ Paul Williamson

Dane Krupa/ Joe Gornall

Car

Mazda MX5
Proton Satria
Subaru Legacy Estate
MG ZR 160
Peugeot 205 GTI
MG ZR

Toyota Celica (Knight Rider)
Proton Satria GTI
Rover 100

MG ZR

Peugeot 107
Peugeot 206GTI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Fiesta

Seat Ibiza
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Satria
Proton Persona
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 205 GTI
Nissan Micra
Ford Focus
Peugeot 205 GTI

Total

25:21

1F 35:35
16:49

1F 43:58
50:30
32:44
11:30
42:07
29:24
35:27
30:08

2F 1:04:09
1:15:35
43:41

3F 1:31:12
13:38
21:01
57:17
22:21

14F 2:29:05
15F 4:36:44
1F 56:09
33.01

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2
10
3
11

N OO M N

w o © 0 Bk, O

17
33

9
34
30
23

28
19
26
20

32
29
36

31
14
37
38
35
24



These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Clitheronian Rally 2019

Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 30
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class E

11 E Ryan Swain/ Jamie Mills Ford Fiesta 9:11 1
13 Kris Coombes/ Louis Baines Nissan Micra WRC 14:22 2
26 E Steve Cotton/ Robert Cotton Subaru Legacy Estate 16:49 3

16 E Danny Cowell/ Mark Shepherd Subaru Impreza 19:55 4 10

15 E Paul Flynn/ Johnathan Webb Proton Satria 22:09 5 13

18 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe Proton Compact 22:30 6 15

20 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200BRM 31:49 7 22

21 E James Taylor/ lan Graham BMW Mini Cooper 35:59 8 27

Class M

5 M Ben Briant/ Gary Evans Ford Escort 4:37 1 1

4 M James Ford/ Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort RS2000 6:36 2 2

3 M Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn Chicken Proton Satria 10:22 3 4

2 M Jon Bossen/ James Chaplin Ford Escort 10:41 4 5

7 M Matthew Jones / Richard Morris Vauxhall Astra 11:09 5 6

6 M Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis Proton Satria 13:27 6 7

10 M Anthony lan Harrison/ Nick Townley  Proton Compact 21:23 7 12

M Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins Proton Satria GTI 25:15 8 16

M Stan Featherstone/ Sasha Heriot Ford Fiesta 31:13 9 21

17 M Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost Peugeot 106 33:145 10 25



Car Cls Crew

Class N

45
35
49
38
44
48
39
46
47

Class

19
24
23
33
29
34
32
28
37
25
27

N

w nu nu nuo no no nononuonuon 22222 2 Z2

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson
Dane Krupa/ Joe Gornall

Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman

David Cunningham/ Paul Williamson
Peter Sharples/ James Sharples
Daniel Poole/ Phil Shaw

Russ Henstock/ Thomas Anderson

Stephen Holmes/ James Squires
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Kev Papper/ Robert Smith

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson
Edward Wain/ Noel Murphy
Steve Flynn/ Lewis Griffiths

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Phil Davies/ Jon Lunn

Geoff Bateman/ Maurice Ellison
Chris Hewlett/ Matthew Hewlett
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Car

Peugeot 206
Peugeot 107
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta
Proton Persona
Ford Focus

Seat Ibiza
Peugeot 205 GTI

Nissan Micra

Proton Satria
Mazda MX5
Subaru Impreza
Rover 100

MG ZR

MG ZR

Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Satria
MG ZR 160

Total

22:21

30:08

33:.01
43:41

57:17

1F 56:09
3F 1:31:12
14F 2:29:05
15F 4:36:44

20:33
25:21
27:53
29:24
32:44
35:27
42:07
50:30
1:15:35
1F 35:35
1F 43:58

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N oo 0o~ W DN P
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14
20
24
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35
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34



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

1

© 0O N oo o M WD

I e N =~ =l el =
©O © ® N o 0 M W N P O

STCs 3

4
5
7
3

45
2

26

11
13
16
15
24
33

10
42
19
31

0:16
0:39
0:43
0:48
0:52
0:53
0:55
0:56
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:58
0:59
1:02
1:05
1:06
1:09
1:12
1:14
1:16

STCs 5

2
4
5
7
13

11

45
19
16
24
26
15
31
42

33
18
35

0:03
0:14
0:27
0:28
0:31
0:46
0:51
0:53
0:53
1:07
1:12
1:12
1:13
1:23
1:30
1:38

Final

STCs 8

5

w NN D

11

10
13
16
24
19
18

15
33
35
31
26
22

0:09
0:52
1:08
1:20
1:41
1:44
2:00
2:40
3:00
3:00
3:20
3:32
3:37
4:12
4:17
4:20
4:21
4:32
4:44
5:00

Clitheronian Rally 2019

Position on each Test

STCs 11

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

36
37
11

10

13
26
15

19
45
31

24
18
23

0:51
1:11
2:11
2:16
2:22
2:24
2:26
2:38
2:45
2:57
3:03
3:13
3:28
3:30
3:32
3:44
3:45
4:09

for Card 1

to STC 14



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

STCs 3

18
17
35
22
29
23
34
43
21
25
36
37
39
27
28
49
20
32
46
47
38
48
44

1:17
1:20
1:20
1:24
1:25
1:29
1:36
1:39
1:45
1:45
1:45
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:59
2:02
2:02
2:10
2:23
2:27
5:26

STCs 5
Posn Car Time Car Time Car

10

9
23
43
22
39
29
20
25
38
21
34
32
28
36
27
44
37
48
49
17
46
47

1:39
1:42
1:44
1:52
1:57
2:21
2:34
2:36
2:48
3:11
3:24
3:52
4:05
4:11
4:27
4:32
4:33
5:12
5:22
6:26
7:14

1F

1F

STCs 8

34
25
29
17
38
39
42
44
45
48
49
23
27
28
20
21
43
32
36

9
37
46
47

5:24
5:29
5:44
6:06
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:34
6:57
7:08
7:13
7:37
7:43
8:59
12:57
14:01
23:39
1F
1F

STCs 11
Time Car Time

17
29
20

9
33
34
42
21
27
35
28
22
25
32
49
48
16
38
39
43
44
46
47

4:21
4:25
4:30
4:32
4:37
4:47
5:05
5:11
5:18
5:41
5:42
5:46
6:00
6:38
7:02
7:04
7:44
8:46
8:48
9:47
9:49

1F

1F



These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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STCs 16 STCs 19

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

4
5
3

16

11

13

10
32
15
45

33
49

24
34
35
18

0:07
0:10
0:15
0:23
0:26
0:32
0:34
0:40
0:41
0:42
0:52
0:57
1:01
1:06
1:08
1:09
1:09
1:14
1:14
1:15

5
11

D N W N PA

16

26
45
10
19
24
49
33
20

13

0:23
0:51
1:01
1:08
1:26
1:28
1:28
1:37
1:41
1:51
2:07
2:15
2:18
2:28
2:43
2:50
2:51
2:59
3:00
3:04

Final
STCs 22

4 0:32
5 0:58
26 1:14
13 1:20
3 1:27
11 1:31
1:38
1:38
45 1:42
16 1:51
6 2:05
24 2:12
9 2:31
10 2:36
49 2:41
15 2:45
18 2:50
33 2:59
34 3:17
19 3:18

Position on each Test

Clitheronian Rally 2019

STCs 25 STCs 28

Time Car Time Car Time

4
26
5
11
3
13

45
16

35
18
15
49
23

20
17

0:11
0:39
0:44
0:55
0:56
0:59
1:06
1:06
1:13
1:15
1:18
1:32
1:50
1:52
2:05
2:05
2:08
2:11
2:13
2:19

5
4
3
11

13
26
19
16
49
18

10
23
15

17
34

0:23
1:11
1:19
1:29
1:34
1:43
1:43
1:49
2:08
2:11
2:13
2:59
3:12
3:16
3:19
3:34
3:38
3:39
3:48
3:49

for Card 2

to MTC 30



STCs16 STCs19 STCs 22 STCs 25 STCs 28

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 19 1:21 18 3:12 17 3:19 34 219 38 4:43
22 20 1:25 23 316 20 3:27 19 240 29 5:20
23 25 126 35 322 35 3:30 21 2:49 45 5:20
24 23 1:28 15 329 23 3:31 38 249 20 5:35
25 29 1:31 17 340 38 3:37 29 258 21 5:39
26 22 1:36 21 359 21 3:52 37 2:58 37 552
27 17 1:38 25 4.02 8 3:53 28 311 32 553
28 26 1:40 34 4:.09 29 4:04 24 3:19 33 6:30
29 21 1:43 38 4:11 25 4:23 32 3:33 28 6:48
30 38 1:52 29 443 37 4:23 27 336 35 7:12
31 37 2:01 37 445 39 4:38 44 351 24 T7T:14
32 46 2:03 27 459 32 4:43 33 4:34 44 11.07
33 27 2115 32 5:32 44 5:33 10 4:40 25 1F
34 8 229 28 550 48 8:29 25 4:42 27 1F
35 48 2:37 44 T:19 27 9:35 48 6:34 39 1F
36 28 258 48 11:27 28 1255 39 1F 46 1F
37 44 3:30 39 17:05 47 1:49:34 46 1F 47 1F
38 39 4:26 46 1F 46 1F 47 1F 48 1F
39 47 1F 47 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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STCs 3

Posn Car Time Car

4
5
7
3

45
2

26

11
13
16
15
24
33

10
42
19
31

0:16
0:39
0:43
0:48
0:52
0:53
0:55
0:56
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:58
0:59
1:02
1:05
1:06
1:09
1:12
1:14
1:16

STCs 5

4
5
7
2

13

45

11
26
16
24
19
15

42

31

33

18

Final

Time
0:16
0:39
0:43
0:53
1:00
1:02
1:23
1:24
1:24
1:48
1:49
1:55
2:00
2:06
2:19
2:24
2:28
2:28
2:39
2:47

STCs 8

Car

W NN B~ O

11

13
16
24
10
19
15
18

26
33
31
35
45

Time
0:48
1:08
2:01
2:03
2:43
3:08
3:24
4:00
4:49
5:15
5:28
5:32
6:23
6:24
6:31
6:32
6:48
7:00
7:19
7:32

Position after each Test

Clitheronian Rally 2019

STCs 11
Car Time
5 1:59
4 3:34
11 3:59
4:12
4:25
4:59
6:27
13 6:38
10 7:52
19 8:45
24 8:59
26 9:17
15 9:20
8 10:03
18 10:09
31 10:30
45 11:00
33 11:25
16 12:33
35 13:00

for Card 1

to STC 14



STCs 3 STCs 5
Posn Car Time Car Time
21 18 1:17 10 2:48
22 17 1:20 35 2:58
23 35 1:20 23 3:13
24 22 1:24 22 3:21
25 29 1:25 43 3:31
26 23 1:29 29 3:59
27 34 1:36 25 4:33
28 43 1:39 20 4:35
29 21 145 39 5:06
30 25 145 21 5:09
31 36 145 34 5:28
32 37 145 28 5:58
33 39 1145 32 6:07
34 27 1:46 36 6:12
35 28 1:47 27 6:18
36 49 1:48 38 6:34
37 20 159 37 6:57
38 32 2:02 49 8:14
39 46 2:02 17 8:34
40 47 2:10 48 8:49
41 38 2:23 44 9:59
42 48 2:27 46 2F 2:02
43 44 526 47 2F 2:10

STCs 8

Car Time
22 8:21
42 8:33
29 9:43
23 9:47
25 10:02
34 10:52
43 11:14
39 11:15
20 11:48
38 12:43
21  12:46
28 13:06
27 13:15
49 14:23
17  14:40
48 14:58
32 15:06
44  16:08
9 16:40
36 19:09
37 30:36
46 4F 2:02
47 4F 2:10

STCs 11

Car
42
23
22
29
34
25
20
21
27
28
17
39
43

9
49
38
32
48
44
37
36
46
47

Time
13:38
13:56
14:07
14:08
15:39
16:02
16:18
17:57
18:33
18:48
19:01
20:03
21:01
21:12
21:25
21:29
21:44
22:02
25:57
30:36
1F 19:09
6F 2:02
6F 2:10



These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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STCs 16
Car Time
5 2:09
4 3:41
11 4:25
4:46
3 5:14
5:34
7:07
13 7:10
10 8:33
19 10:06
24 10:08
15 10:12
26 10:57
18 11:24
45 11:57
33 12:31
8 12:32
16 12:56
35 14:14
23 15:24

Final
STCs 19

Car Time
5 2:32
4 4:42
11 5:16
6:14
3 6:40
6:42
8:35
13 10:14
10 10:48
19 12:24
24 12:36
26 12:48
15 13:41
45 14:04
16 14:33
18 14:36
33 15:21
8 15:32
35 17:36
23 18:40

Position after each Test

STCs 22
Car
5
4
11

13
10
26
24
19
45
16
15
18
33

35
23

Time
3:30
5:14
6:47
7:52
8:07
8:20

10:40

11:34

13:24

14:02

14:48

15:42

15:46

16:24

16:26

17:26

18:20

19:25

21:06

22:11

Clitheronian Rally 2019

STCs 25
Car
5
4
11

Time
4:14
5:25
7:42
8:58
9:03
9:26

11:53

12:33

14:41

17:01

17:42

18:04

18:07

18:22

18:31

19:18

21:36

22:54

22:56

24:19

STCs 28
Car
5
4
11

for Card 2

Time
4:37
6:36
9:11

10:22

10:41

11:09

13:27

14:22

16:49

19:55

20:33

21:23

22:09

22:21

22:30

25:15

25:21

27:53

29:24

30:08

to MTC 30



Posn
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

STCs 16

Car Time
29 15:39
22 15:43
34 16:53
25 17:28
20 17:43
21 19:40
17 20:39
27 20:48
28 21:46
9 22:13
32 22:26
49 22:33
38 23:21
48 24:39
44 29:27
39 29:29
37 57:37
46 7F 39:05
47 8F 22:10

STCs 19

Car Time
22 18:42
29 20:22
20 20:34
34 21:02
25 21:30
21 23:39
9 23:54
17 24:19
49 25:16
27 25:47
38 27:32
28 27:36
32 27:58
48 36:06
44 36:46
39 46:34
37  1:.02:22
46 8F 39:05
47 10F 22:10

STCs 22

Car
20
34
29
25

9
21
17
49
38
32
27
28
44
48
39
37
46

Time
24:01
24:19
24:26
25:53
26:25
27:31
27:38
27:57
31:09
32:41
35:22
40:31
42:19
44:35
51:12
1:06:45
10F 39:05

47 11F 2:11:44

STCs 25
Car Time
20 26:14
34 26:38
29 27:24
9 27:57
17 29:57
49 30:02
21 30:20
25 30:35
38 33:58
32 36:14
27 38:58
28 43:42
44 46:10
48 51:09
37 1:09:43
39 1F 51:12
46  12F 39:05

47 13F 2:11:44

STCs 28
Car Time
34 30:27
9 31:13
20 31:49
29 32:44
49 33:.01
17 33:45
21 35:59
38 38:41
32 42:07
28 50:30
44 57:17
37 1:15:35
25 1F 30:35
27 1F 38:58
48 1F 51:09
39 3F 51:12
46  14F 39:05

47 15F 2:11:44

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Clitheronian Rally 2019
Final Awards to MTC 30

Award No Crew Car

1st Overall 5 Ben Briant / Gary Evans Ford Escort

2nd Overall 4 James Ford / Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort RS2000
1st Master 3 Matt Flynn / Rob Bryn Chicken Proton Satria

1st Expert 11 Ryan Swain / Jamie Mills Ford Fiesta

1st Semi-Expert 19 Stephen Holmes / James Squires  Proton Satria

1st Novice 45 John Gornall / Martin Gornall Peugeot 206

2nd Expert 13 Kris Coombes / Louis Baines Nissan Micra WRC
2nd Novice 35 Charles Andrews / Daniel Cookson Peugeot 107

1st Clitheroe No eligible finishers

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Car Cls
1 M
12 E
14 E
22 E
30 E
31 S
36 S
40 N
41 N

Final

Crew

Dan Sedgwick/
Sam Ambler
Mark Standen/
Stephen Frost
Stuart Newby /
Sam Spencer
Matt Carr/
Kelvin Phipps
John Gribbins/
Thc

Paul Pendleton/
Harris Holgate
Roger
Ashmead/ Mark
Fletcher
James Durkin/
Gareth Milston
Richard
Warburton/
Sean
Warburton

Clitheronian Rally 2019
for Card 1

Retirements

In Starting Order

MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other

0

1

2

3

1:24

1:16

1:45

4

5

1:57

1:12

4:27

7

8

5:00

4:32

12:57

10

1F

11

5:46

3:30

13

1F

14 Checks Pens

45:00

to STC 14

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Retired

Retired

Non Starter

14:07 7

Non Starter

11:30 4
2F 13
1:04:09
Retired
Retired

23

18

41



MTC MTC TTC STCs STC STCs TTC STCs TTC STCs TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 13 14 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

42 N Tom Fenton/ 1:12 1:12 6:09 5:05 13:38 3 21
John Harper

43 N Jordan Duxbury 1:39 1:52 7:43 9:47 21:01 4 32
/ Andy Gornall

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST
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Car Cls
1 M
12 E
14 E
22 E
30 E
31 S

Clitheronian Rally 2019
Final Retirements In Starting Order forCard2 to MTC 30

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other Cis OIA
Crew Cardl 15 16 18 19 21 22 24 25 27 28 30 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Dan Retired
Sedgwick/
Sam Ambler
Mark Retired
Standen/
Stephen
Frost
Stuart Newby Non Starter
/ Sam
Spencer
Matt Carr/ 1407 1:36 2:59 Retired
Kelvin
Phipps
John Non Starter
Gribbins/ Tbhc
Paul 11:30 Retired
Pendleton/
Harris
Holgate



Car Cls
36 S
40 N
41 N
42 N

43

Total MTC STCs NTC STCs TTC STCs NTC STCs NTC STCs MTC Route Other

Crew Card 1
Roger 2F
Ashmead/ 1:04:09
Mark

Fletcher

James

Durkin/

Gareth

Milston

Richard

Warburton/

Sean

Warburton

Tom Fenton/ 13:38
John Harper

Jordan 21:01
Duxbury /

Andy Gornall

15

16

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

18

19

21

22

24

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd September 2019 at 06:36 BST

25

27

28

Cls OIA
30 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired
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